Wheatland Township



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0701
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0703
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0704
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL
RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0496
. 3290
. 2909
. 1981
. 5788
. 6135 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0496
. 6875
. 2909
. 1981
. 5788
. 9720 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0496
. 9261
. 2909
. 1981
. 5788
. 2106 *

RATE

WCO141R
6. 6135

PERCENTAGE

2.

. 0000

1819
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3447
. 7500

4.
80.
2.
8.
100.

RATE

9747
0015
9954
7518
0000 * 8

6. 9720

PERCENTAGE

2.

. 0000

0697
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3270
. 7114

9.
75.
2.
8.
100.

RATE

8609
8878
8414
3018
0000 * 8

7.2106

PERCENTAGE

2.

0012

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 3162
. 6879

. 8436
. 3767
. 7473

0271
0000 * 8



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0706
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0707
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0708
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL
RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0496
. 9261
. 3421
. 2891
. 5788
. 3528 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0496
. 6875
. 2088
. 4393
. 2589
. 5788
. 3900 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0496
. 9261
. 2088
. 4393
. 2589
. 5788
. 6286 *

RATE

WCO141R
7.3528

PERCENTAGE

1

. 0000

9625
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3101

12.
72.
3.
7.
100.

RATE

6746
5952
6540
9318
8718
0000 * 8

8. 3900

PERCENTAGE

1

. 0000

7199
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 2718
. 5912

6.
100.

RATE

. 1943
. 0024
. 2360
. 0858

8986
0000 * 9

8. 6286

PERCENTAGE

1

6723

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 2642
. 5748

10.
71.
5.
3.
6.
100.

7329
9561
0912
0005
7080
0000 * 9



4/ 12/ 21

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0711
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0713
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE

CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0714
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.2651

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9862

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3138

. 0473 . 6511

. 2909 72.8263

. 1981 2. 7267

. 4961 6. 8285

. 0023 . 0317

. 2925 4.0261

. 1920 2.6428

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5788 7.9668

. 2651 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  6.9726

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 2. 0695

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3270

. 0473 . 6784

. 2909 75. 8813

. 1981 2.8411

. 4961 7.1150

. 0023 . 0330

. 1920 2.7536

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5788 8. 3011

. 9726 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 6. 9060

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 2. 0895

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3301

. 0496 . 7182

. 3290 4. 7640

. 2909 76. 6131

. 1981 2. 8685

. 2925 4. 2354

. 5788 8.3812

. 9060 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0715
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0716
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0719
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8. 0022
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 8033

. 0000

. 0228 . 2849

. 0473 . 5911

. 9261 11. 5731

. 3421 66. 7579

. 2891 3.6128

. 4669 5. 8346

. 0023 . 0287

. 1825 2. 2806

. 5788 7.2330

. 0022 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.8197
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 8453

. 0000

. 0228 . 2916

. 0473 . 6049

. 9261 11. 8432

. 3421 68. 3159

. 2891 3.6971

. 4669 5.9708

. 0023 . 0294

. 5788 7.4018

. 8197 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 2559
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7478

. 0000

. 0228 . 2762

. 0473 . 5729

. 9261 11. 2174

. 3421 64. 7065

. 2891 3. 5017

. 4669 5. 6553

. 0023 . 0279

. 2537 3.0730

. 1825 2. 2105

. 5788 7.0108

. 2559 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

10

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0722
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0723
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0724
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8. 1841
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 7632
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2786
. 0473 . 5779
. 2909 64. 6485
. 1981 2.4205
. 8694 10. 6230
. 0023 . 0281
. 4913 6. 0031
. 5389 6. 5847
. 5788 7.0724
. 1841 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.6452
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 8875
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2982
. 0473 . 6187
. 2909 69. 2055
. 1981 2.5912
. 8694 11. 3718
. 0023 . 0301
. 4913 6. 4263
. 5788 7.5707
. 6452 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.2961
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1.9778
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 3125
. 0473 . 6483
. 3421 73. 2186
. 2891 3.9624
. 8694 11. 9160
. 0023 . 0315
. 5788 7.9329
. 2961 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0726
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0727
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0728
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 7. 8441
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 8396
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2907
. 0496 . 6323
. 9261 11. 8063
. 3421 68. 1034
. 2891 3. 6856
. 4913 6. 2633
. 5788 7.3788
. 8441 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 7.7874
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 8530
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2928
. 0473 . 6074
. 3421 68. 5993
. 2891 3.7124
. 8694 11. 1642
. 0023 . 0295
. 4913 6. 3089
. 5788 7.4325
. 7874 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.8277
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 8435
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2913
. 0473 . 6043
. 2909 67.5920
. 1981 2.5308
. 8694 11. 1067
. 0023 . 0294
. 4913 6. 2764
. 1825 2.3315
. 5788 7.3941
. 8277 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0729
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0730
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0731
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.4786

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9295

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3049

. 0473 . 6325

. 3421 71. 4318

. 2891 3. 8657

. 8694 11. 6252

. 0023 . 0308

. 1825 2.4403

. 5788 7. 7393

. 4786 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.9699

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 8106

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2861

. 0473 . 5935

. 3421 67.0284

. 2891 3.6274

. 8694 10. 9085

. 0023 . 0289

. 4913 6. 1644

. 1825 2.2899

. 5788 7.2623

. 9699 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.5353

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9150

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3026

. 0496 . 6582

. 9261 12. 2902

. 3421 70. 8943

. 2891 3. 8366

. 1825 2.4219

. 5788 7.6812

. 5353 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0733
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 365-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0736
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0738
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 10. 0250

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1.4394
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2274
. 0473 . 4718
7.1318 71.1401
. 1981 1.9761
. 8694 8.6723
. 0023 . 0229
. 4913 4.9007
. 5389 5. 3756
. 5788 5. 7737
10. 0250 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.3931
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 9518
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 3084
. 0496 . 6709
. 9261 12. 5265
5. 2909 71. 5654
. 1981 2.6795
. 1825 2. 4685
. 5788 7.8290
7.3931 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 6. 7960
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 2.1233
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 3355
. 0496 . 7298
. 3290 4.8411
5. 2909 77.8531
. 1981 2.9149
. 1825 2.6854
. 5788 8. 5169
6. 7960 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0739
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0741
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0742
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.1524

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 2.0175

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3188

. 0496 . 6935

. 3290 4.5999

. 2909 73.9738

. 1981 2.7697

. 5389 7.5345

. 5788 8. 0923

. 1524 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 9. 6869

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 4896

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2354

. 0473 . 4883

. 2088 64. 0948

. 4393 4. 5350

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9070 19. 6864

. 0023 . 0237

. 3363 3. 4717

. 5788 5. 9751

. 6869 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 12/ 21

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
646 7560
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
709 5020
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0744
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 203-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0751
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CI TY AURCRA SSA 42
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0752
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 6. 8583

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 2.1040

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3324

. 0473 . 6897

. 8841 71.2144

. 1981 2. 8885

. 4961 7.2336

. 0023 . 0335

. 2925 4. 2649

. 1920 2.7995

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5788 8. 4395

. 8583 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 9. 6869

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 4896

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2354

. 0473 . 4883

. 2088 64. 0948

. 4393 4. 5350

. 9070 19. 6864

. 0023 . 0237

. 3363 3. 4717

. 5788 5. 9751

. 6869 * 100. 0000 * 10



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0753
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0755
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0756
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 7. 7967

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 8508

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2924

. 0473 . 6067

. 3421 68. 5174

. 2891 3. 7080

. 1874 2.4036

. 0001 12. 8272

. 0023 . 0295

. 1825 2. 3407

. 5788 7. 4237

. 7967 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.4073

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.9481

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3078

. 0473 . 6386

. 3421 72.1194

. 2891 3. 9029

. 4961 6. 6974

. 0023 . 0311

. 2925 3. 9488

. 1920 2.5920

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5788 7. 8139

. 4073 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 12/ 21

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
717 5016
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0759
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0760
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
C TY AURCRA SSA 34-F
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0761
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

10.

TOTAL RATE 9. 3492
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5434

. 0000

. 0228 . 2439

. 0473 . 5059

. 9261 9. 9057

. 2088 66. 4100

. 4393 4.6988

. 4669 4.9940

. 0023 . 0246

. 2537 2.7136

. 2589 2.7692

. 5788 6. 1909

. 3492 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 0000

. 0000

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

. 5788 5. 7062
1432 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 1137
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7785

. 0000

. 0228 . 2810

. 0473 . 5830

. 9261 11. 4140

. 2909 65. 2095

. 1981 2.4415

. 4669 5. 7545

. 0023 . 0283

. 2537 3.1268

. 1825 2.2493

. 5788 7.1336

. 1137 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12



4/ 12/ 21 2020 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0762 TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.4226
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0228 . 2248
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 4663
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 61. 2115
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 4. 3310
718 5017 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-G . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
719 5018 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 9070 18. 8008
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0227
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3363 3. 3155
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4563 4. 4986
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 5. 7062
TOTALS 10. 1432 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0765 TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.4226
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0228 . 2248
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 4663
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 61. 2115
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 4. 3310
719 5018 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34- X . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
720 5019 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34C-2 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 9070 18. 8008
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0227
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3363 3. 3155
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4563 4. 4986
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 5. 7062
TOTALS 10. 1432 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0766 TOTAL RATE 8. 8491
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1. 6307
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0228 . 2577
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 5345
416 2660 PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST . 9261 10. 4655
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 70. 1631
651 7780 COW COLLEGE DI ST 502 . 1981 2.2386
835 6660 VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD . 4669 5.2762
836 6661 VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR . 0023 . 0260
911 3760 PLFD TWP PARK DI ST . 2537 2.8670
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 6. 5407

TOTALS 8.8491 *  100.0000 * 11



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0767
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0768
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
CSVEGOLAND PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0769
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 4313
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.7115

. 0000

. 0228 . 2704

. 0473 . 5610

. 9261 10. 9841

. 2909 62. 7531

. 4393 5.2103

. 4669 5. 5377

. 0023 . 0273

. 2537 3. 0090

. 2589 3. 0707

. 5788 6. 8649

. 4313 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.4234
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.7131

. 0000

. 0228 . 2707

. 0473 . 5615

. 9261 10. 9944

. 3421 63. 4198

. 2891 3.4321

. 4669 5. 5429

. 0023 . 0273

. 4212 5. 0004

. 1825 2.1666

. 5788 6. 8712

. 4234 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.0734
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7874

. 0000

. 0228 . 2824

. 0473 . 5859

. 9261 11. 4710

. 3421 66. 1691

. 2891 3. 5809

. 4669 5. 7832

. 0023 . 0285

. 2537 3. 1424

. 5788 7.1692

. 0734 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 12/ 21

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
722 5031
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
722 5031
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0770
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0771
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
CI TY AURCRA SSA 74
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0772
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  7.5914

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9008

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3003

. 0496 . 6534

. 1647 15. 3424

. 3421 70. 3704

. 2891 3. 8083

. 5788 7.6244

. 5914 * 100. 0000 * 8



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
944 4480
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0773
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0774
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0775
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
CSVEGOLAND PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.7739

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 8562

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2933

. 0496 . 6380

. 1647 14. 9822

. 3421 68. 7184

. 2891 3.7189

. 1825 2.3476

. 5788 7. 4454

. 7739 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 9. 0955

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 5865

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2507

. 0473 . 5200

. 9261 10. 1820

. 2088 68. 2623

. 4393 4.8299

. 4669 5. 1333

. 0023 . 0253

. 2589 2. 8465

. 5788 6. 3635

. 0955 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 9. 5167

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5163

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2396

. 0473 . 4970

. 9261 9.7313

. 2088 65. 2411

. 4393 4.6161

. 4669 4.9061

. 0023 . 0242

. 4212 4.4259

. 2589 2.7205

. 5788 6. 0819

. 5167 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

WCO141R

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0776
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0777
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0778
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 365-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

TOTAL RATE  7.2645

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 9864
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 3139
. 0496 . 6828
. 6875 9. 4638
. 2909 72.8323
. 1981 2.7270
. 2925 4.0264
. 5788 7.9674
. 2645 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 9. 6869
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 4896
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2354
. 0473 . 4883
. 2088 64. 0948
. 4393 4. 5350
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 9070 19. 6864
. 0023 . 0237
. 3363 3. 4717
. 5788 5. 9751
. 6869 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 1160
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 4265
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0228 . 2254
. 0473 . 4676
. 1318 70. 5002
. 2891 2.8578
. 8694 8.5943
. 0023 . 0227
. 4913 4.8567
. 5389 5. 3272
. 5788 5.7216
1160 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 12/ 21

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
767 5310
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6596
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6596
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0779

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY NAPERVI L SSA 25
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0780
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO

VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0781
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO

VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  8.0871

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7843

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2819

. 0473 . 5849

. 2909 65. 4239

. 1981 2. 4496

. 8220 10. 1643

. 4961 6. 1345

. 0023 . 0284

. 2925 3. 6169

. 1920 2.3742

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5788 7.1571

. 0871 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE  8.5370

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6903

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2671

. 0473 . 5541

. 6875 8. 0532

. 2088 72.7281

. 4393 5. 1458

. 1470 1.7219

. 0023 . 0269

. 2589 3. 0327

. 5788 6. 7799

. 5370 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.5906

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9010

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3004

. 0473 . 6231

. 2088 81. 7959

. 4393 5.7874

. 1470 1. 9366

. 0023 . 0303

. 5788 7.6253

. 5906 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 12/ 21 2020 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0782 TOTAL RATE 8. 2880
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.7411
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0228 . 2751
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 5707
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5.3421 64. 4558
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2891 3. 4882
734 6722 VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE . 1874 2. 2611
839 6720 VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE 1. 0001 12. 0668
840 6721 VIL ROVEO RD & BR . 0023 . 0278
914 3040 BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST . 4913 5.9278
926 4600 PLFD PUB LI B DI ST . 1825 2.2020
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 6. 9836
TOTALS  8.2880 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 0783 TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.4226
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0228 . 2248
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 4663
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 61. 2115
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 4. 3310
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
710 5025 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 43-A . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 9070 18. 8008
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0227
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3363 3. 3155
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4563 4. 4986
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 5. 7062
TOTALS 10. 1432 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0784 TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.4226
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0228 . 2248
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 4663
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 61. 2115
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 4. 3310
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
711 5030 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 43-B . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 9070 18. 8008
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0227
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3363 3. 3155
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4563 4. 4986
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 5. 7062

TOTALS 10.1432 *  100.0000 * 13



4/ 12/ 21

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
889 6595
890 6596
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
889 6595
890 6596
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0785

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 10.
0786

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO
VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
0787

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO
VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

WCO141R

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.4226

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 2248

. 0473 . 4663

. 2088 61. 2115

. 4393 4. 3310

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9070 18. 8008

. 0023 . 0227

. 3363 3. 3155

. 4563 4. 4986

5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  8.5370

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6903

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE-- -

. 0228 . 2671

. 0473 . 5541

. 6875 8. 0532

. 2088 72.7281

. 4393 5. 1458

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 1470 1.7219

. 0023 . 0269

. 2589 3. 0327

. 5788 6. 7799

. 5370 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  7.5906

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9010

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0228 . 3004

. 0473 . 6231

. 2088 81. 7959

. 4393 5.7874

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 1470 1. 9366

. 0023 . 0303

. 5788 7.6253

. 5906 * 100. 0000 * 10



4/ 12/ 21 2020 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0788 TOTAL RATE 8. 3900
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.7199
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0228 . 2718
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0496 . 5912
415 2600 OSVWEGO FI RE DI STRI CT . 6875 8.1943
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 74.0024
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 5. 2360
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
944 4480 OSWEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY . 2589 3. 0858
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 6. 8986
TOTALS  8.3900 * 100. 0000 * 10
TAX CODE 0789 TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.4226
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0228 . 2248
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 4663
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 61. 2115
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 4. 3310
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
722 5031 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 9070 18. 8008
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0227
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3363 3. 3155
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4563 4. 4986
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 5. 7062
TOTALS 10. 1432 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0790 TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.4226
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0228 . 2248
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0473 . 4663
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 2088 61. 2115
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4393 4. 3310
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
764 5032 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 9070 18. 8008
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0227
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3363 3. 3155
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4563 4. 4986
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 5. 7062

TOTALS 10.1432 *  100.0000 * 13



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
717 5016
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
718 5017
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0791
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0792
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
C TY AURCRA SSA 34-F
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0793
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-G
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34- X
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

10.

TOTAL RATE 9. 6869

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1. 4896
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0228 . 2354
. 0473 . 4883
. 2088 64. 0948
. 4393 4. 5350
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 9070 19. 6864
. 0023 . 0237
. 3363 3. 4717
. 5788 5. 9751
. 6869 * 100. 0000 *

TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1.4226
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0228 . 2248
. 0473 . 4663
. 2088 61. 2115
. 4393 4. 3310
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 9070 18. 8008
. 0023 . 0227
. 3363 3. 3155
. 4563 4. 4986
. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 *

TOTAL RATE 10. 1432

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1.4226
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0228 . 2248
. 0473 . 4663
. 2088 61. 2115
. 4393 4. 3310
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO
. 9070 18. 8008
. 0023 . 0227
. 3363 3. 3155
. 4563 4. 4986
. 5788 5. 7062

1432 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

RATE- - -

RATE- - -
RATE- - -

12

RATE- - -

RATE- - -
RATE- - -
RATE- - -

14

RATE- - -

RATE- - -
RATE- - -
RATE- - -

14



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE

TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
719 5018
720 5019
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES
TOTAL RATE 10. 1432
PERCENTAGE

0794

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34- X
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34C-2
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 10. 1432 *

RATE

. 1443
. 0000
. 0228
. 0473
. 2088
. 4393
. 0000
. 0000
. 0000
. 9070
. 0023
. 3363
. 4563

5788

1

4226

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 2248
. 4663

. 2115
. 3310

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 8008

. 0227

4.
5.
100.

. 3155

4986
7062
0000 *

14





